Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Marsh-McBirney, Inc		11/13/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	: Hach Company						
Street Address:	5600 Lindbergh [Drive, PO Box 389					
City:	Loveland						
State/Country:	COLORADO						
Postal Code:	80538	80538					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12 Property Type Number							
Application Number:		06833153					
Application Number:		08370246					
Application Number:		08321023					
Application Number:		08787094					
Application Number:		08508102					
Application Number:		315756					
Application Number:		517214					
Application Number:		553985					
Application Number:		772849					
Application Number:		665004					
Application Number:		183312					
Application Number:	065	500086					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(303)938-9995Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

500746653

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	303-938-9999 jolson@olgip.com The Ollila Law Group LLC 2060 Broadway Suite 300 Boulder, COLORADO 80302					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregg L. Jansen				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Patents executed by Larry Marsh - US#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents executed by Larry Marsh - US#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Marsh-McBirney, Inc., a Maryland corporation having a principal place of business at 4539 Metropolitan Court, Frederick, Maryland 21704, is the owner of the patents listed in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein to this Assignment (collectively the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Hach Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 5600 Lindbergh Drive, Loveland, Colorado 80538 (hereinafter "Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Patents and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property on the attached Schedule A for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and Assignor agrees to the registration of the recordal of Assignee as proprietor of the intellectual property at the Patent Office where the intellectual property is in force.

EXECUTED this 13th day of	f <u>November</u> , 2008.
Date: 11 13 08	MARSH-MCBIRNEY, INC. Lawrence B. Marsh President

COUNTY OF Frederick

) ss.

STATE OF Maryland

On this 13th day of \underline{Nov} , 2008, before me personally appeared Lawrence B Marsh, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the President of Marsh-McBirney, Inc. and that he/she signed the foregoing document for the purposes therein contained.

My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 022064 FRAME: 0426

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY -	THER	APPLICATION S	PATENT NO. A.	ASSUE DATE
US	Averaging Velocity Sensor for Measuring Fluid Flow in Conduit	06/833,153	4,688,432	08/25/1987
US	Flowmeters Having Active Temperature Compensation	08/370,246	5,544,531	08/13/1996
US	Open Channel Flowmeter including Doppler Signal Processing	08/321,023	5,421,211	06/06/1995
US	Open Channel Flowmeter Utilizing Surface Velocity and Lookdown Level Devices	08/787,094	5,811,688	09/22/1998
US	Pump Station Flowmeter	08/508,102	5,385,056	01/31/1995
US	Pump Station Flowmeter With Sudden High Inflow Change Etc	07/815,756	5,313,842	05/24/1994
US	Self-Calibrating Open-Channel Flowmeter	08/517,214	5,684,250	11/04/1997
US	Wastewater Sampling Apparatus and Method	08/553,985	5,594,179	01/14/1997
US	Fluid Flow Meter	07/772,849	4,083,246	04/11/1978
US	Pressure Level Sensor	06/665004	4,549,434	10/29/1985
US	Port Forward Sensor For Liquid Lével Gauge or Flowmeter	08/508,102	5,644,088	07/01/1997
ŬS	Flow Meter Having an Electromagnetic Sensor Probe	06/500,086	4,459,858	07/17/1984